work completed may be reinstated if in the Town’s opinion the 

lack of progress or other substantial reasons exist.  In no event 

shall any progress payment cause the remaining sum to be 

available in the Security Account for subsequent disbursements to 

be less than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the costs 

to complete all remaining Public Improvements and Common 

Facilities as estimated at the time of each progress payment.  Upon 

completion of all work related to the Public Improvements and 

Common Facilities, the Town’s acceptance of the Public